1 2 3	2017 RES-039 AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF COST-SHARE FUNDS
5 6 7 8 9	Dane County Land & Water Resources – Land Conservation Division has secured up to \$118,125 from Yahara WINs for extending Harvestable Buffer Program contracts. A total of 12 contracts are eligible for extensions. These contracts were implemented in the first years of the Harvestable Buffer Program. Since 2014, the program has expanded to include 10 and 15-year contracts.
10 11 12 13	The Land Conservation Division will receive funds from Yahara WINs to offer extensions for the 12 contracts for up to 15 years for 48.1 acres and up to 1,275 total pounds of phosphorus reduction each year.
14 15 16	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Dane County Board of Supervisors and the Dane County Executive hereby accept up to \$118,125 from Yahara WINs.
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24	BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that accounts CPLWRESC 80871 Harvestable Buffer Cost-Share Revenue and CPLWRESC 57001 Harvestable Buffer Cost-Share Expense be increased by \$118,125. These funds shall be carried forward until expended.